

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Police

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: November 5, 2018

Re: Cooperative Agreement – Green Valley Rifle & Pistol Club, Inc.

Executive Summary

Staff has prepared for Council consideration a resolution authorizing the City Manager to sign an agreement with Green Valley Rifle & Pistol Club, Inc. or "Green Valley" for the use of their facilities by the Columbia Police Department.

Discussion

Green Valley agrees to provide access and use of range facilities located at 4350 Academy Road, Hallsville, Missouri and 4900 N Wyatt Lane, Columbia, Missouri to the Columbia Police Department for official scheduled training.

This agreement with Green Valley would provide Columbia Police a facility to use for Range Qualifications Training, Firearms Training, and SWAT Training.

The agreement period is October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: There is no additional fiscal impact with approving this agreement; the cost of \$19,335.00 is available within the FY2019 Police operating budget. Long-Term Impact: No additional costs for years beyond two.

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Public Safety, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Legislative History		
Date	Action	

Dale	ACIIOT
12/04/2017	R170-17: Green Valley FY2018 approved agreement
09/06/2016	R126-16: Green Valley FY2017 approved agreement
11/02/2015	B309-15: Green Valley FY2016 approved agreement



City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

11/17/2014	B347-14: Green Valley FY2015 approved agreement
01/21/2014	B11-14: Green Valley FY2014 approved agreement
12/17/2012	B351-12: Green Valley FY2013 approved agreement

Suggested Council Action

Should council agree, we recommend passing the resolution authorizing the City Manager to sign the agreement with Green Valley for use of their facilities by the Columbia Police Department.